Thurstaston and Irby Church Community Viewpoint Survey 2014 SurveyMonkey
Q1 Do you regularly attend church?
Answered: 48 Skipped: 0
Yes
No

Answer Choices Responses

Yes 37.50% 18

No 62.50% 30
Total 48
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Q2 Do you think it is important for our
church to be part of the local community?

Answered: 48 Skipped: 0

No

Yes

SurveyMonkey

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 97.92% 47
No 2.08% 1
Don't know 0.00% 0
Total 48
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Q3 On average how often have you

attended worhip in the last year?

Once a week

Answered: 48 Skipped: 0

Once a month

3/10

Attend special
events only

Responses

10.42%

25.00%

52.08%
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None
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Q4 If you would like come to church more
what do you feel stops you? (more than one
option can be selected)

Answered: 48 Skipped: 0

less time
available

health issues I

children
commitments

decreased faith -
timing of
services

style of
service

type of
music/hymns

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
less time available 43.75% 21
health issues 4.17% 2
children commitments 37.50% 18
decreased faith 12.50% 6
timing of services 33.33% 16
style of service 16.67% 8
type of music/hymns 8.33% 4

Total Respondents: 48
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Q5 Would any of the following areas make
coming to church more easier? (more than

Family
orientated...

Improved
communicatio...

Facilities for
children/youth

The setting

Cafe
Style/Messy...

Music Styles

Not sure

0%

Answer Choices

Family orientated services

Improved communication of church activities
Facilities for children/youth

The setting

A change in the times of service

Cafe Style/Messy Church

Music Styles

Not sure

Total Respondents: 48
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Answered: 48 Skipped: 0
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Q6 If you could choose a time of a Sunday
service what would be your preference?

Answered: 48 Skipped: 0

/ 9.00am

11.00am

9.30am

10.00am

10.30am

Answer Choices Responses
9.00am 10.42%
9.30am 18.75%
10.00am 14.58%
10.30am 2017%
11.00am 21.08%
Other 0.00%

Total

6/10

SurveyMonkey

14

13

48



Thurstaston and Irby Church Community Viewpoint Survey 2014 SurveyMonkey

Q7 Do you have a view on the style of
worship you would attend?

Answered: 48 Skipped: 0

Traditional

Informal

A variety of
styles

Need more
infomation

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Traditional 31.25% 15
Family 47.92% 23
Informal 27.08% 13
14.58% 7

A variety of styles

Need more infomation 4.17% 2

Total Respondents: 48

7110



Thurstaston and Irby Church Community Viewpoint Survey 2014 SurveyMonkey

Q8 What Improvements would link the
chuch greater to the local community?
(more than one option can be selected)

Answered: 48 Skipped: 0

Links to local
school

Communication
on church...

Social
activity groups

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Links to local school 52.08% 25
Communication on church events 37.50% 18
Social activity groups 50.00% 24

Total Respondents: 48
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Q9 Do you have any other comments or
suggestions on how the we can grow the
Church in Thurstaston and Irby?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 37

9/10



Thurstaston and Irby Church Community Viewpoint Survey 2014 SurveyMonkey

Q10 Please indicate your age group

Answered: 48 Skipped: 0

80+ 24-29
70-79 \ /
60-69 \

50-59 30-39
40-49
Answer Choices Responses
16-24 0.00% 0
24-29 4.17% 2
30-39 35.42% 17
40-49 33.33% 16
50-59 10.42% 5
60-69 6.25% 3
70-79 4.17% 2
80+ 6.25% 3
Total 48
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